Inpatient Surgical Cases

(2014 Data)

Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients  of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Alleghany
Alleghany 25 75.76%
Virginia 7 21.21%
Ashe 1 3.03%
Total Patients Served: 33
Anson
Anson 3 100.00%
Total Patients Served: 3
Ashe
Ashe 151 94.38%
Alleghany 5 3.13%
Virginia 3 1.88%
Wilkes 1 0.63%
Total Patients Served: 160
Avery
Avery 102 69.86%
Tennessee 12 8.22%
Mitchell 11 7.53%
Watauga 5 3.42%
Other States 3 2.05%
Ashe 2 1.37%
South Carolina 2 1.37%
Burke 2 1.37%
Iredell 2 1.37%
McDowell 1 0.68%
Moore 1 0.68%
Gaston 1 0.68%
Caldwell 1 0.68%
Virginia 1 0.68%
Total Patients Served: 146
Beaufort
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79.92%
8.03%
3.61%
2.01%
1.20%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Richmond 2 0.80% Alamance 1 0.07%
Scotland 2 0.80% Lenoir 1 0.07%
Cumberland 2 0.80% Lee 1 0.07%
Pender 2 0.80% Johnston 1 0.07%
New Hanover 2 0.80% Hoke 1 0.07%
Brunswick 2 0.80% Georgia 1 0.07%
Mecklenburg 1 0.40% Gaston 1 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 249 Montgomery ! 0.07%
Brunswick Forsyth 1 0.07%
Brunswick 1327 87.19% Durham 1 0.07%
New Hanover 50 3.29% Carteret 1 0.07%
Other States 24 1.58% Burke 1 0.07%
Columbus 21 1.38% Anson 1 0.07%
Onslow u 112% Total Patients Served: 1522
South Carolina 15 0.99% Buncombe
Pender 14 0.92% Buncombe 5605 42.00%
Other 4 0.26% Henderson 1302 9.76%
Bladen 4 0.26% Haywood 1045 7.83%
Robeson 3 0.20% McDowell 765 5.73%
Randolph 3 0.20% Madison 511 3.83%
Rockingham 3 0.20% Macon 501 3.75%
Union 3 0.20% Transylvania 468 3.51%
Virginia 3 0.20% Jackson 413 3.09%
Cumberland 2 0.13% Yancey 363 2.72%
Wake 2 0.13% Rutherford 327 2.45%
Mecklenburg 2 0.13% Swain 318 2.38%
Moore 2 0.13% Burke 242 1.81%
Duplin 2 0.13% Mitchell 234 1.75%
Guilford 2 0.13% Cherokee 208 1.56%
Orange 2 0.13% Other States 156 1.17%
Scotland 1 0.07% Polk 118 0.88%
Sampson 1 0.07% Graham 107 0.80%
Stanly 1 0.07% Tennessee 99 0.74%
Tennessee 1 0.07% South Carolina 87 0.65%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Avery 84 0.63% Vance 1 0.01%
Clay 78 0.58% Johnston 1 0.01%
Georgia 56 0.42% Orange 1 0.01%
Caldwell 56 0.42% Pender 1 0.01%
Cleveland a7 0.35% Harnett 1 0.01%
Catawba 28 0.21% Cabarrus 1 0.01%
Watauga 10 0-12% Total Patients Served: 13345
Virginia 15 0.11% Burke

Mecklenburg 13 0.10% Burke 1029 69.34%
Other 9 0.07% Caldwell 166 11.19%
Iredell 7 0.05% McDowell 161 10.85%
Wake 7 0.05% Catawba 63 4.25%
Ashe 5 0.04% Mitchell 10 0.67%
Alexander 5 0.04% Rutherford 9 0.61%
Guilford 4 0.03% Cleveland 8 0.54%
Gaston 4 0.03% Lincoln 8 0.54%
Onslow 4 0.03% Alexander 4 0.27%
Wilkes 4 0.03% Gaston 4 0.27%
Lincoln 3 0.02% Other 4 0.27%
Forsyth 3 0.02% Buncombe 3 0.20%
Union 2 0.01% Ashe 3 0.20%
Stanly 2 0.01% Avery 3 0.20%
Wilson 2 0.01% Mecklenburg 2 0.13%
Wayne 2 0.01% Yancey 2 0.13%
Beaufort 2 0.01% Watauga 1 0.07%
Nash 2 0.01% South Carolina 1 0.07%
New Hanover 2 0.01% Rowan 1 0.07%
Davidson 2 0.01% Wilkes 1 0.07%
Dare 1 0.01% Other States 1 0.07%
Rockingham ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1484
Bladen 1 0.01% Cabarrus

Cumberland 1 0.01% Cabarrus 3348 57.40%
Durham 1 0.01% Rowan 931 15.96%
Robeson 1 0.01% Stanly 713 12.22%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Mecklenburg 382 6.55% Stokes 1 0.02%
Iredell 91 1.56% Rutherford 1 0.02%
Montgomery 56 0.96% Wayne 1 0.02%
Union 52 0.89% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Other States 27 0.46% Macon 1 0.02%
South Carolina 25 0.43% Lee 1 0.02%
Gaston 23 0.39% Henderson 1 0.02%
Catawba 19 0.33% Haywood 1 0.02%
Davidson 16 0.27% Forsyth 1 0.02%
Guilford 13 0.22% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Lincoln 13 0.22% Avery 1 0.02%
Cleveland 10 0.17% Alleghany 1 0.02%
Anson 10 0.17% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Scotland 9 0.15% Jackson 1 0.02%
Richmond ° 0.15% Total Patients Sorvet: 5833
Davie 6 0.10% Caldwell

Virginia 6 0.10% Caldwell 822 80.59%
Tennessee 5 0.09% Burke 46 4.51%
Other 5 0.09% Wilkes 39 3.82%
Wilkes 5 0.09% Watauga 32 3.14%
Robeson 5 0.09% Ashe 19 1.86%
Cumberland 5 0.09% Catawba 14 1.37%
Durham 4 0.07% Avery 13 1.27%
Alamance 4 0.07% Alexander 8 0.78%
Caldwell 4 0.07% Tennessee 5 0.49%
Burke 4 0.07% Other States 5 0.49%
Moore 4 0.07% South Carolina 4 0.39%
Georgia 3 0.05% Lincoln 4 0.39%
Randolph 2 0.03% Virginia 3 0.29%
McDowell 2 0.03% Wake 2 0.20%
Columbus 2 0.03% Jackson 1 0.10%
Wake 2 0.03% Forsyth 1 0.10%
Ashe 2 0.03% Brunswick 1 0.10%
Alexander 2 0.03% Mecklenburg 1 0.10%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 1020 Mecklenburg ! 0.07%
Carteret Wilson 1 0.07%
Carteret 1045 69.11% Pasquotank 1 0.07%
Onslow 221 15.01% Total Patients Served: 1512
Craven 160 10.58% Catawba
Other States 13 0.86% Catawba 2621 54.33%
Pamlico 7 0.46% Caldwell 640 13.27%
Jones 6 0.40% Alexander 510 10.57%
Sampson 6 0.40% Burke 377 7.82%
South Carolina 5 0.33% Lincoln 279 5.78%
Pitt 5 0.33% Gaston 63 1.31%
Beaufort 3 0.20% Iredell 58 1.20%
Duplin 3 0.20% Cleveland 43 0.89%
Wake 3 0.20% Watauga 41 0.85%
Other 2 0.13% Wilkes 30 0.62%
New Hanover 2 0.13% Ashe 19 0.39%
Lenoir 2 0.13% Other States 15 0.31%
Durham 2 0.13% McDowell 15 0.31%
Forsyth 2 0.13% Rowan 14 0.29%
Hyde 2 0.13% Mitchell 14 0.29%
Davidson 1 0.07% Rutherford 12 0.25%
Virginia 1 0.07% South Carolina 8 0.17%
Robeson 1 0.07% Yadkin 6 0.12%
Randolph 1 0.07% Swain 6 0.12%
Georgia 1 0.07% Avery 6 0.12%
Person 1 0.07% Virginia 5 0.10%
Pender 1 0.07% Mecklenburg 5 0.10%
Martin 1 0.07% Tennessee 4 0.08%
Granville 1 0.07% Guilford 3 0.06%
Halifax 1 0.07% Lee 3 0.06%
Orange 1 0.07% Yancey 2 0.04%
Nash 1 0.07% Wake 2 0.04%
Johnston 1 0.07% Union 2 0.04%
Buncombe 1 0.07% Transylvania 2 0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Brunswick 2 0.04% Buncombe 1 0.23%
Dare 2 0.04% Rowan 1 0.23%
Forsyth 2 0.04% Total Patients Served: 439
Georgia 2 0.04% Chowan
Graham 2 0.04% Chowan 117 33.14%
Buncombe 2 0.04% Perquimans 59 16.71%
Stanly 1 0.02% Washington 49 13.88%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Tyrrell 38 10.76%
Haywood 1 0.02% Bertie 28 7.93%
Alamance 1 0.02% Pasquotank 26 7.37%
Alleghany 1 0.02% Gates 9 2.55%
Lenoir 1 0.02% Currituck 5 1.42%
Anson 1 0.02% Dare 4 1.13%
Total Patients Served: 4824 Camden 3 085%
Chatham Hyde 3 0.85%
Chatham 16 80.00% Martin 3 0.85%
Randolph 2 10.00% Pitt 3 0.85%
Alamance 1 5.00% Beaufort 1 0.28%
Orange 1 5.00% Virginia 1 0.28%
Total Patients Served: 20 Hertford ! 0.-28%
Cherokee Edgecombe 1 0.28%
Cherokee 253 57.63% Craven 1 0.28%
Clay 82 18.68% Nash 1 0.28%
Georgia > 11.62% Total Patients Served: 353
Graham 30 6.83% Cleveland
Other States 11 2.51% Cleveland 1353 73.41%
Tennessee 3 0.68% Gaston 190 10.31%
South Carolina 1 0.23% Rutherford 176 9.55%
Wayne 1 0.23% South Carolina 56 3.04%
Wake 1 0.23% Lincoln 27 1.47%
Swain 1 0.23% Catawba 11 0.60%
Macon 1 0.23% Other States 9 0.49%
Gaston 1 0.23% Mecklenburg 8 0.43%
Forsyth 1 0.23% Burke 3 0.16%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Georgia 2 0.11% Pamlico 248 7.50%
Cherokee 2 0.11% Jones 167 5.05%
Wake 2 0.11% Beaufort 54 1.63%
Henderson 1 0.05% Wilson 50 1.51%
Cumberland 1 0.05% Nash 46 1.39%
Stanly 1 0.05% Other States 33 1.00%
Mitchell 1 0.05% Pitt 29 0.88%
Total Patients Served: 1843 Lenoir 28 0.85%

Columbus Wayne 21 0.64%
Columbus 1456 84.85% Edgecombe 17 0.51%
Bladen 165 9.62% Duplin 14 0.42%
Brunswick 39 2.27T% Pender 8 0.24%
Robeson 15 0.87% Georgia 7 0.21%
South Carolina 11 0.64% Johnston 6 0.18%
Sampson 8 0.47% Halifax 5 0.15%
Cumberland 5 0.29% South Carolina 5 0.15%
Other States 4 0.23% Virginia 4 0.12%
New Hanover 2 0.12% New Hanover 3 0.09%
Scotland 1 0.06% Guilford 3 0.09%
Mecklenburg 1 0.06% Wake 3 0.09%
Washington 1 0.06% Cumberland 2 0.06%
Virginia 1 0.06% Northampton 2 0.06%
Georgia 1 0.06% Tennessee 2 0.06%
Harnett 1 0.06% Martin 2 0.06%
Richmond 1 0.06% Greene 2 0.06%
Onslow 1 0.06% Brunswick 2 0.06%
Northampton 1 0.06% Forsyth 2 0.06%
Moore 1 0.06% Warren 1 0.03%
Wake 1 0.06% Buncombe 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 1716 Washington ! 0.03%

Craven Franklin 1 0.03%
Craven 1941 58.71% Chowan 1 0.03%
Carteret 310 9.38% Union 1 0.03%
Onslow 280 8.47% McDowell 1 0.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Durham
Hoke

Harnett

Total Patients Served:

Cumberland
Cumberland
Robeson
Sampson
Hoke
Bladen
Harnett
Other States
Lee
Columbus
South Carolina
Scotland
Wayne
Moore
Georgia
Duplin
Richmond
Johnston
Wake
Virginia
Onslow
Brunswick
Durham
Lenoir
Buncombe
Mecklenburg
Pender
Tennessee
Randolph

Orange
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77.16%
7.53%
3.81%
3.56%
2.44%
2.14%
0.63%
0.53%
0.33%
0.19%
0.19%
0.18%
0.18%
0.13%
0.13%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.06%
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0.05%
0.04%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

Pitt
Carteret
New Hanover
Hertford
Alamance
Cabarrus
Chatham
Craven
Edgecombe
Guilford
Henderson
Jones
McDowell
Nash

Anson

Total Patients Served:

Dare
Dare
Currituck
Other States
Hyde
Virginia
Pasquotank
Martin
Halifax
Tyrrell
Union
Catawba
Camden

Tennessee

Total Patients Served:

Davidson
Davidson

Randolph

0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Guilford 54 3.66% Johnston 1 0.21%
Rowan 51 3.45% Pitt 1 0.21%
Forsyth 33 2.23% Gaston 1 0.21%
Other States 6 0.41% Durham 1 0.21%
Davie 4 0.27% Total Patients Serve: 487
Wake 4 0.27% Durham
Stanly 4 0.27% Durham 5565 24.37%
Virginia 3 0.20% Wake 2859 12.52%
Cabarrus 3 0.20% Virginia 1506 6.59%
Mecklenburg 2 0.14% Orange 1099 4.81%
Other 2 0.14% Alamance 1018 4.46%
Chatham 2 0.14% Person 919 4.02%
Surry 2 0.14% Granville 908 3.98%
South Carolina 1 0.07% Other States 706 3.09%
Stokes 1 0.07% South Carolina 592 2.59%
Montgomery 1 0.07% Cumberland 573 2.51%
Iredell 1 0.07% Vance 435 1.90%
Henderson 1 0.07% Guilford 411 1.80%
Currituck 1 0.07% Robeson 400 1.75%
Columbus 1 0.07% Johnston 305 1.34%
Ashe 1 0.07% Franklin 281 1.23%
Alamance 1 0.07% New Hanover 242 1.06%
Burke 1 0.07% Nash 212 0.93%
Total Patients Served: 1477 Hamett 209 0-92%
Duplin Brunswick 205 0.90%
Duplin 370 75.98% Wayne 204 0.89%
Wayne 55 11.29% Onslow 197 0.86%
Lenoir 25 5.13% Chatham 192 0.84%
Sampson 20 4.11% Warren 176 0.77%
Pender 6 1.23% Carteret 171 0.75%
Onslow 3 0.62% Wilson 154 0.67%
Other States 2 0.41% Mecklenburg 148 0.65%
Jones 1 0.21% Tennessee 146 0.64%
Brunswick 1 0.21% Moore 146 0.64%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Georgia 137 0.60% Rutherford 26 0.11%
Lee 136 0.60% Watauga 25 0.11%
Craven 132 0.58% Wilkes 24 0.11%
Caswell 128 0.56% Jackson 22 0.10%
Buncombe 127 0.56% Surry 22 0.10%
Columbus 124 0.54% Union 19 0.08%
Pitt 118 0.52% McDowell 18 0.08%
Halifax 115 0.50% Hertford 18 0.08%
Forsyth 115 0.50% Pamlico 18 0.08%
Sampson 112 0.49% Montgomery 18 0.08%
Catawba 100 0.44% Madison 17 0.07%
Randolph 99 0.43% Cleveland 17 0.07%
Rockingham 78 0.34% Transylvania 17 0.07%
Bladen 64 0.28% Chowan 13 0.06%
Duplin 62 0.27% Greene 12 0.05%
Scotland 61 0.27% Jones 12 0.05%
Lenoir 59 0.26% Stokes 11 0.05%
Edgecombe 56 0.25% Davie 11 0.05%
Henderson 52 0.23% Alexander 10 0.04%
Gaston 44 0.19% Stanly 10 0.04%
Davidson 43 0.19% Swain 9 0.04%
Richmond 43 0.19% Macon 9 0.04%
Caldwell 41 0.18% Washington 8 0.04%
Hoke 39 0.17% Currituck 8 0.04%
Cabarrus 36 0.16% Polk 8 0.04%
Burke 35 0.15% Pender 8 0.04%
Beaufort 35 0.15% Bertie 8 0.04%
Dare 34 0.15% Anson 7 0.03%
Northampton 34 0.15% Ashe 7 0.03%
Iredell 33 0.14% Gates 7 0.03%
Lincoln 32 0.14% Cherokee 4 0.02%
Martin 31 0.14% Tyrrell 4 0.02%
Rowan 30 0.13% Graham 4 0.02%
Haywood 28 0.12% Yadkin 3 0.01%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Yancey
Mitchell
Clay
Camden

Alleghany

Total Patients Served:

Edgecombe
Edgecombe
Nash
Halifax
Pitt
Martin
Wilson
Other States
Bertie
Northampton
Chowan
Warren
New Hanover
Hertford
Beaufort
Dare
Wayne
Onslow
Cumberland
Virginia
Tyrrell
South Carolina
Robeson
Gates
Perquimans
Pasquotank
Durham

Johnston
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66.14%
12.04%
9.26%
3.31%
2.12%
1.72%
0.93%
0.40%
0.40%
0.40%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
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0.13%
0.13%
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0.13%
0.13%
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Franklin
Greene

Duplin

Total Patients Served:

Forsyth
Forsyth
Davidson
Guilford
Surry
Stokes
Virginia
Davie
Yadkin
Wilkes
Iredell
Catawba
Randolph
Rowan
Rockingham
Other States
Caldwell
Ashe
Alleghany
Alexander
Burke
Watauga
South Carolina
Mecklenburg
Tennessee
Buncombe
Lincoln
Cabarrus
Gaston

Avery

1
1
1

10611

2149
1671
1637
1593
1590
1290
1176
1053
619
595
555
545
475
349
302
250
194
188
178
173
139
133
94
94
84
70
69
69

0.13%
0.13%
0.13%

756

36.92%
7.48%
5.81%
5.70%
5.54%
5.53%
4.49%
4.09%
3.66%
2.15%
2.07%
1.93%
1.90%
1.65%
1.21%
1.05%
0.87%
0.68%
0.65%
0.62%
0.60%
0.48%
0.46%
0.33%
0.33%
0.29%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Henderson 60 0.21% Lenoir 6 0.02%
Wake 54 0.19% Carteret 5 0.02%
Stanly 53 0.18% Madison 5 0.02%
Alamance 52 0.18% Polk 5 0.02%
McDowell 40 0.14% Lee 5 0.02%
Haywood 32 0.11% Franklin 5 0.02%
Union 31 0.11% Sampson 4 0.01%
Cumberland 29 0.10% Pender 4 0.01%
Rutherford 28 0.10% Nash 3 0.01%
Moore 23 0.08% Dare 3 0.01%
Georgia 22 0.08% Clay 3 0.01%
Transylvania 21 0.07% Graham 3 0.01%
Montgomery 20 0.07% Pitt 3 0.01%
Brunswick 19 0.07% Martin 3 0.01%
Cleveland 19 0.07% Wayne 2 0.01%
Caswell 18 0.06% Granville 2 0.01%
Other 16 0.06% Halifax 2 0.01%
Cherokee 16 0.06% Hoke 2 0.01%
Robeson 16 0.06% Vance 1 0.00%
Johnston 14 0.05% Anson 1 0.00%
Harnett 13 0.05% Wilson 1 0.00%
Richmond 12 0.04% Beaufort 1 0.00%
Orange 12 0.04% Northampton 1 0.00%
New Hanover 12 0.04% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Yancey 11 0.04% Person 1 0.00%
Chatham 11 0.04% Jones 1 0.00%
Jackson 10 0.03% Duplin 1 0.00%
Mitchell 10 0.03% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Macon 9 0.03% Scotland 1 0.00%
Onslow 8 0.03% Bertie 1 0.00%
Columbus 6 0.02% Total Patients Served: 28737
Durham 6 0.02% Franklin

Swain 6 0.02% Franklin 78 68.42%
Craven 6 0.02% Vance 17 14.91%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Warren 9 7.89% Granville
Wake 3 2.63% Granville 547 66.95%
Nash 2 1.75% Vance 185 22.64%
Cabarrus 1 0.88% Warren 32 3.92%
Virginia 1 0.88% Virginia 24 2.94%
Other States 1 0.88% Franklin 10 1.22%
Johnston 1 0.88% Person 5 0.61%
Edgecombe 1 0.88% Durham 5 0.61%
Total Patients Serve: 114 Wake 2 0-24%
Gaston Other States 1 0.12%
Gaston 3634 79.02% Harnett 1 0.12%
Cleveland 337 7.33% Alamance 1 0.12%
South Carolina 234 5.09% Wayne 1 0.12%
Lincoln 216 4.70% Georgia 1 0.12%
Mecklenburg 95 2.07% Halifax 1 0.12%
Catawba 19 0.41% Nash 1 0.12%
Rutherford 10 0-35% Total Patients Served: 817
Other States 16 0.35% Guilford
Union 6 0.13% Guilford 10241 62.25%
Virginia 5 0.11% Randolph 1679 10.21%
Cabarrus 4 0.09% Rockingham 1646 10.00%
Caldwell 4 0.09% Davidson 788 4.79%
Yadkin 2 0.04% Alamance 547 3.32%
Iredell 2 0.04% Forsyth 409 2.49%
Buncombe 1 0.02% Virginia 354 2.15%
Georgia 1 0.02% Caswell 110 0.67%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Stokes 79 0.48%
Anson 1 0.02% Chatham 72 0.44%
McDowell 1 0.02% Other States 61 0.37%
Forsyth 1 0.02% Wake 29 0.18%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 26 0.16%
Columbus 1 0.02% Durham 20 0.12%
Durham 1 0.02% South Carolina 19 0.12%
Total Patients Serve: 4599 Rowan 18 0-11%

Monday, August 17, 2015 Page 13 of 33



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Montgomery 17 0.10% Carteret 4 0.02%
Other 15 0.09% Richmond 3 0.02%
Edgecombe 14 0.09% Scotland 3 0.02%
Surry 13 0.08% Tennessee 3 0.02%
Person 13 0.08% Union 3 0.02%
Stanly 13 0.08% Lincoln 3 0.02%
Wayne 12 0.07% Jones 3 0.02%
Moore 12 0.07% Johnston 3 0.02%
Robeson 12 0.07% Washington 3 0.02%
Wilkes 11 0.07% Granville 3 0.02%
New Hanover 11 0.07% Gaston 3 0.02%
Orange 11 0.07% Wilson 3 0.02%
Yadkin 11 0.07% Duplin 3 0.02%
Cumberland 9 0.05% Caldwell 3 0.02%
Nash 8 0.05% Hoke 2 0.01%
Pitt 8 0.05% Bladen 2 0.01%
Burke 8 0.05% Hertford 2 0.01%
Onslow 8 0.05% Rutherford 2 0.01%
Cabarrus 7 0.04% Buncombe 2 0.01%
Brunswick 7 0.04% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Vance 7 0.04% Columbus 1 0.01%
Iredell 7 0.04% Watauga 1 0.01%
Pasquotank 6 0.04% Franklin 1 0.01%
Martin 6 0.04% Pamlico 1 0.01%
Craven 6 0.04% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Davie 5 0.03% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Georgia 5 0.03% Alexander 1 0.01%
Lee 5 0.03% Transylvania 1 0.01%
Halifax 4 0.02% Cleveland 1 0.01%
Harnett 4 0.02% Total Patients Served: 16452
Ashe 4 0.02% Halifax

Catawba 4 0.02% Halifax 718 61.74%
Sampson 4 0.02% Northampton 231 19.86%
Pender 4 0.02% Virginia 73 6.28%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Bertie 37 3.18% Macon 25 2.33%
Vance 36 3.10% Buncombe 23 2.14%
Hertford 18 1.55% Other States 21 1.96%
Warren 14 1.20% Graham 19 1.77%
Other States 6 0.52% Clay 15 1.40%
Nash 6 0.52% Georgia 6 0.56%
Chowan 4 0.34% Tennessee 5 0.47%
Beaufort 4 0.34% Madison 4 0.37%
Wilson 4 0.34% South Carolina 3 0.28%
Edgecombe 3 0.26% Polk 2 0.19%
Gates 3 0.26% New Hanover 1 0.09%
Perquimans 2 0.17% McDowell 1 0.09%
Wake 2 0.17% Henderson 1 0.09%
Cumberland 1 0.09% Transylvania 1 0.09%
Alamance 1 0.09% Virginia 1 0.09%
Total Patients Served: 1163 vancey ! 0.09%
Harnett Cleveland 1 0.09%
Hamett 605 T237% Total Patients Served: 1074
Sampson 94 11.24% Henderson
Johnston 70 8.37% Henderson 1928 65.33%
Cumberland 38 4.55% Buncombe 306 10.37%
Wake 16 1.91% Transylvania 176 5.96%
Other States 6 0.72% Polk 121 4.10%
Lee 2 0.24% Haywood 75 2.54%
Moore 2 0.24% Rutherford 68 2.30%
Hoke 1 0.12% Other States 51 1.73%
Wayne 1 0.12% South Carolina 40 1.36%
Hertford 1 0.12% Jackson 27 0.91%
Total Patients Served: 836 McDowel 18 0.61%
Haywood Macon 15 0.51%
Haywood 813 75.70% Burke 14 0.47%
Swain 57 5.31% Cherokee 12 0.41%
Jackson 46 4.28% Madison 12 0.41%
Cherokee 28 2.61% Swain 10 0.34%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Tennessee
Georgia
Cleveland
Caldwell
Graham
Mitchell
Cabarrus
Virginia
Mecklenburg
Guilford
Harnett
Clay
Avery
Alexander
Gaston
Wake
Watauga
Wayne
Wilson
Yadkin
Yancey
Alamance
Other
Moore
Martin
Lenoir
Iredell
Johnston
Hoke
Gates

Stanly

Total Patients Served:

Hertford
Hertford

Monday, August 17, 2015

9
7
6
6
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

248

0.30%
0.24%
0.20%
0.20%
0.17%
0.17%
0.14%
0.14%
0.10%
0.10%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

2951

40.86%

Bertie

New Hanover
Gates
Chowan
Perquimans
Other States
Pitt
Edgecombe
Pasquotank
Martin
Virginia
Washington
Camden
Beaufort
Cumberland

Halifax

Total Patients Served:
Iredell

Iredell
Mecklenburg
Alexander
Catawba
Lincoln
Rowan
Davie
Wilkes
Cabarrus
South Carolina
Surry

Other States
Yadkin
Gaston
Virginia

Ashe

175
80
40
17
12

[EnY
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2781
296
264
206
141
129

74
54
54
36
27
24
23
12

28.83%
13.18%
6.59%
2.80%
1.98%
1.98%
0.82%
0.66%
0.66%
0.49%
0.33%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%

607

66.04%
7.03%
6.27%
4.89%
3.35%
3.06%
1.76%
1.28%
1.28%
0.85%
0.64%
0.57%
0.55%
0.28%
0.21%
0.19%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Caldwell 8 0.19% Cherokee 32 3.84%
Avery 7 0.17% Other States 19 2.28%
Forsyth 6 0.14% Georgia 8 0.96%
Alleghany 5 0.12% South Carolina 5 0.60%
Tennessee 5 0.12% Buncombe 4 0.48%
Stokes 5 0.12% Brunswick 3 0.36%
Richmond 4 0.09% Tennessee 2 0.24%
Buncombe 4 0.09% Alexander 2 0.24%
Union 3 0.07% Cabarrus 2 0.24%
Brunswick 3 0.07% Transylvania 2 0.24%
Cleveland 3 0.07% Watauga 1 0.12%
Other 2 0.05% Pitt 1 0.12%
Stanly 2 0.05% Mecklenburg 1 0.12%
Burke 2 0.05% Lincoln 1 0.12%
Guilford 2 0.05% Iredell 1 0.12%
Wilson 1 0.02% Henderson 1 0.12%
Vance 1 0.02% Clay 1 0.12%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Catawba 1 0.12%
Wayne 1 0.02% Carteret 1 0.12%
Orange 1 0.02% Rutherford 1 0.12%
Montgomery ! 0.02% Total Patients Served: 834
Anson 1 0.02% Johnston
New Hanover 1 0.02% Johnston 1494 79.77%
Georgia 1 0.02% Wake 158 8.44%
Clay 1 0.02% Harnett 89 4.75%
Carteret 1 0.02% Wayne 62 3.31%
Wake 1 0.02% Sampson 41 2.19%
Total Patients Serve: 4211 Other States ° 0.48%
Jackson Wilson 7 0.37%
Jackson 322 38.61% Robeson 2 0.11%
Swain 214 25.66% Duplin 2 0.11%
Macon 107 12.83% Cumberland 2 0.11%
Graham 55 6.59% Columbus 2 0.11%
Haywood a7 5.64% Catawba 1 0.05%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Franklin 1 0.05% Other 3 0.36%
Bertie 1 0.05% Robeson 1 0.12%
New Hanover 1 0.05% Johnston 1 0.12%
Virginia 1 0.05% Wilson 1 0.12%
Total Patients Served: 1873 Carteret ! 0-12%
Lee Total Patients Serve: 842
Lee 773 70.34% Lincoln
Harnett 159 14.47% Lincoln 537 71.31%
Chatham 92 8.37% Gaston 108 14.34%
Cumberland 32 2.91% Catawba 78 10.36%
Moore 16 1.46% Cleveland 7 0.93%
Wake 10 0.91% Burke 5 0.66%
Randolph 2 0.18% Mecklenburg 5 0.66%
Sampson 2 0.18% Caldwell 3 0.40%
Other States 2 0.18% Wake 2 0.27%
Alamance 2 0.18% South Carolina 1 0.13%
Durham 2 0.18% Cabarrus 1 0.13%
Johnston 2 0.18% Virginia 1 0.13%
Hoke 1 0.09% Rowan 1 0.13%
Person 1 0.09% Other States 1 0.13%
Guilford 1 0.09% Iredell 1 0.13%
Richmond 1 0.09% Guilford 1 0.13%
South Carolina 1 0.09% Graham 1 0.13%
Total Patients Served: 1099 Total Patients Served: 753
Lenoir Macon
Lenoir 609 72.33% Macon 310 83.11%
Duplin 48 5.70% Georgia 20 5.36%
Greene 48 5.70% Jackson 15 4.02%
Wayne 38 4.51% Swain 8 2.14%
Pitt 30 3.56% Other States 7 1.88%
Craven 25 2.97% South Carolina 4 1.07%
Onslow 18 2.14% Cherokee 4 1.07%
Jones 14 1.66% Clay 4 1.07%
Sampson 5 0.59% Wake 1 0.27%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 373 Hincoln 884 245%
Martin Cleveland 816 2.26%
Martin 141 71.57% Catawba 572 1.58%
Washington 25 12.69% Rowan 539 1.49%
Bertie 15 7.61% Stanly 418 1.16%
Other 4 2.03% Other States 381 1.05%
Beaufort 4 2.03% Burke 333 0.92%
Pitt 3 1.52% Anson 284 0.79%
Edgecombe 2 1.02% Rutherford 225 0.62%
Halifax 1 0.51% Caldwell 205 0.57%
Hertford 1 0.51% Richmond 113 0.31%
Lenoir 1 0.51% Virginia 107 0.30%
Total Patients Served: 197 Watauga % 0.25%
McDowell Alexander 89 0.25%
McDowell 275 86.48% Buncombe 76 0.21%
Burke 10 3.14% Georgia 70 0.19%
Rutherford 8 2.52% Scotland 64 0.18%
Mitchell 8 2.52% Robeson 63 0.17%
Buncombe 5 1.57% Forsyth 57 0.16%
Other States 4 1.26% Guilford 56 0.15%
Yancey 2 0.63% Montgomery 51 0.14%
Avery 2 0.63% Tennessee 51 0.14%
Cleveland 1 0.31% Ashe 49 0.14%
Nash 1 0.31% McDowell 48 0.13%
Catawba 1 0.31% Henderson 43 0.12%
South Carolina 1 0.31% Davidson 41 0.11%
Total Patients Served: 318 Wilkes 36 0.10%
Mecklenburg Avery 36 0.10%
Mecklenburg 17243 47.71% Wake 28 0.08%
South Carolina 5254 14.54% Moore 28 0.08%
Union 3128 8.65% Surry 26 0.07%
Gaston 1964 5.43% Polk 25 0.07%
Cabarrus 1304 3.61% Haywood 24 0.07%
Iredell 969 2.68% Columbus 23 0.06%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Yadkin 22 0.06% Graham 2 0.01%
Randolph 22 0.06% Orange 2 0.01%
Other 22 0.06% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Brunswick 20 0.06% Bladen 1 0.00%
Davie 20 0.06% Vance 1 0.00%
New Hanover 17 0.05% Nash 1 0.00%
Transylvania 17 0.05% Hyde 1 0.00%
Alleghany 15 0.04% Dare 1 0.00%
Cumberland 15 0.04% Washington 1 0.00%
Macon 13 0.04% Beaufort 1 0.00%
Rockingham 12 0.03% Gates 1 0.00%
Alamance 12 0.03% Clay 1 0.00%
Mitchell 1 0.03% Total Patients Served: 36141
Madison 11 0.03% Mitchell

Jackson 8 0.02% Mitchell 164 52.56%
Durham 6 0.02% Yancey 111 35.58%
Craven 6 0.02% Avery 15 4.81%
Yancey 6 0.02% Other States 8 2.56%
Swain 6 0.02% McDowell 5 1.60%
Harnett 6 0.02% Buncombe 3 0.96%
Pitt 5 0.01% Burke 2 0.64%
Wilson 5 0.01% Rutherford 1 0.32%
Hoke 5 0.01% Wake 1 0.32%
Stokes 4 0.01% Watauga 1 0.32%
Cherokee 4 0.01% Georgia 1 0.32%
Frankiin 3 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 312
Carteret 3 0.01% Montgomery

Onslow 3 0.01% Montgomery 1 100.00%
Lee 3 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1
Pender 3 0.01% Moore

Halifax 3 0.01% Moore 2096 36.23%
Johnston 2 0.01% Richmond 752 13.00%
Currituck 2 0.01% Lee 468 8.09%
Duplin 2 0.01% Robeson 459 7.93%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cumberland 384 6.64% Davie 1 0.02%
Montgomery 359 6.20% Iredell 1 0.02%
Hoke 344 5.95% Johnston 1 0.02%
Scotland 292 5.05% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Harnett 206 3.56% Pender 1 0.02%
Chatham 89 1.54% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
South Carolina 74 1.28% Davidson 1 0.02%
Randolph 0 107% Total Patients Served: 5786
Anson 53 0.92% Nash

Other States 33 0.57% Nash 1123 56.75%
Wake 23 0.40% Edgecombe 407 20.57%
Bladen 13 0.22% Halifax 221 11.17%
Sampson 11 0.19% Wilson 91 4.60%
Stanly 8 0.14% Northampton 28 1.41%
Virginia 7 0.12% Wake 20 1.01%
Brunswick 5 0.09% Franklin 19 0.96%
New Hanover 5 0.09% Other States 8 0.40%
Columbus 5 0.09% Pitt 8 0.40%
Mecklenburg 5 0.09% Bertie 6 0.30%
Guilford 4 0.07% Warren 6 0.30%
Alamance 3 0.05% Wayne 5 0.25%
Forsyth 2 0.03% Johnston 5 0.25%
Lenoir 2 0.03% Virginia 4 0.20%
Union 2 0.03% Beaufort 4 0.20%
Surry 2 0.03% Hertford 4 0.20%
Granville 2 0.03% Macon 3 0.15%
Duplin 2 0.03% Currituck 2 0.10%
Pitt 1 0.02% Lenoir 2 0.10%
Durham 1 0.02% Greene 2 0.10%
Yancey 1 0.02% Washington 1 0.05%
Georgia 1 0.02% Carteret 1 0.05%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Vance 1 0.05%
Jones 1 0.02% Tennessee 1 0.05%
Wilson 1 0.02% Sampson 1 0.05%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Durham
Perquimans
Pasquotank
Hyde

New Hanover

Duplin

Total Patients Served:

New Hanover
New Hanover
Brunswick
Pender
Onslow
Columbus
Duplin
Bladen
Sampson
Other
Robeson
Other States
South Carolina
Carteret
Cumberland
Wake
Lenoir
Jones
Wayne
Georgia
Pitt
Beaufort
Virginia
Harnett
Craven
Guilford

Mecklenburg
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1
1
1
1
1
1

4881
2142
1367
1070
695
507
253
106
101
96
91
54
42
34
26
23
21
21
17
16
14
13
12
10

0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

1979

41.59%
18.25%
11.65%
9.12%
5.92%
4.32%
2.16%
0.90%
0.86%
0.82%
0.78%
0.46%
0.36%
0.29%
0.22%
0.20%
0.18%
0.18%
0.14%
0.14%
0.12%
0.11%
0.10%
0.09%
0.07%
0.06%

Union
Greene
Johnston
Forsyth
Nash
Alexander
Tennessee
Scotland
Alamance
Rockingham
Davidson
Gaston
Moore
Durham
Iredell
Richmond
Buncombe
Wilson
Edgecombe
Granville
Haywood
Hoke
Randolph
Caldwell
Chatham
Macon
Martin

Lee

Dare
Montgomery
Ashe
Tyrrell
Lincoln

Yadkin
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0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Anson 1 0.01% Orange
Rowan 1 0.01% Wake 1674 12.70%
Halifax 1 0.01% Orange 1301 9.87%
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Cumberland 921 6.99%
Stanly 1 0.01% Alamance 889 6.74%
Henderson 1 0.01% Chatham 653 4.95%
Northampton 1 0.01% Durham 616 4.67%
Catawba 1 0.01% Harnett 499 3.79%
Pamlico 1 0.01% Lee 491 3.72%
Person 1 0.01% Robeson 471 3.57%
Total Patients Served: 11735 Gulford 355 269%
Onslow Moore 336 2.55%
Onslow 886 88.16% Johnston 302 2.29%
Duplin 26 2.59% Onslow 273 2.07%
Pender 23 2.29% Randolph 269 2.04%
Jones 18 1.79% Sampson 261 1.98%
Other States 14 1.39% New Hanover 229 1.74%
Carteret 8 0.80% Richmond 167 1.27%
Lenoir 7 0.70% Hoke 162 1.23%
Craven 6 0.60% Nash 161 1.22%
South Carolina 2 0.20% Virginia 153 1.16%
Harnett 2 0.20% Brunswick 150 1.14%
Nash 2 0.20% Craven 139 1.05%
Cumberland 2 0.20% Halifax 121 0.92%
Burke 1 0.10% Columbus 119 0.90%
Johnston 1 0.10% Duplin 108 0.82%
Wake 1 0.10% Carteret 105 0.80%
Union 1 0.10% South Carolina 102 0.77%
Sampson 1 0.10% Pitt 97 0.74%
Polk 1 0.10% Other States 96 0.73%
Pitt 1 0.10% Person 93 0.71%
New Hanover 1 0.10% Granville 90 0.68%
Virginia 1 0.10% Scotland 89 0.68%
Total Patients Served: 1005 Mecklenburg 81 0.61%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Montgomery
Pender
Franklin
Wayne
Caswell
Watauga
Vance
Wilson
Bladen
Edgecombe
Lenoir
Rockingham
Buncombe
Northampton
Gaston
Davidson
Wilkes
Warren
Forsyth
Dare

Iredell
Catawba
Rowan
Cleveland
Burke
Henderson
Transylvania
Cabarrus
Greene
Pasquotank
Beaufort
McDowell
Anson

Union
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81
79
76
75
74
71
69
69
65
62
57
54
48
48
44
43
41
38
36
28
28
27
26
25
20
18
17
17
17
15
15
15
14
14

0.61%
0.60%
0.58%
0.57%
0.56%
0.54%
0.52%
0.52%
0.49%
0.47%
0.43%
0.41%
0.36%
0.36%
0.33%
0.33%
0.31%
0.29%
0.27%
0.21%
0.21%
0.20%
0.20%
0.19%
0.15%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

Stanly
Rutherford
Jackson
Haywood
Pamlico
Bertie
Lincoln
Surry
Georgia
Macon
Ashe
Jones
Tennessee
Polk
Alexander
Hertford
Caldwell
Davie
Avery
Chowan
Hyde
Washington
Gates
Graham
Martin
Cherokee
Alleghany
Stokes
Swain
Yancey
Mitchell
Currituck
Camden

Madison
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0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Tyrrell
Perquimans

Other

Total Patients Served:

Pasquotank
Pasquotank
Perquimans
Currituck
Camden
Dare
Chowan
Gates
Virginia
Other States
Tyrrell
Washington
Hertford
Bertie
Watauga
Vance
Henderson
Wake
Mecklenburg
McDowell

South Carolina

Total Patients Served:

Pender

Pender

Total Patients Served:

Person
Person
Caswell
Virginia

Durham

Monday, August 17, 2015

2 0.02%
2 0.02%
1 0.01%
13182

495 52.16%
115 12.12%
95 10.01%
83 8.75%
53 5.58%
32 3.37%
26 2.74%
11 1.16%
10 1.05%
7 0.74%
5 0.53%
4 0.42%
3 0.32%
2 0.21%
2 0.21%
2 0.21%
1 0.11%
1 0.11%
1 0.11%
1 0.11%
949

8 100.00%
8

212 77.66%
22 8.06%
15 5.49%
14 5.13%

Granville
Other States
Alamance
Lee

Orange

Total Patients Served:

Pitt
Pitt
Beaufort
Lenoir
Wayne
Edgecombe
Craven
Wilson
Onslow
Martin
Nash
Bertie
Carteret
Greene
Halifax
Duplin
Hertford
Chowan
Washington
Northampton
Other
Other States
Jones
Perquimans
Dare
Hyde
Pasquotank

Johnston
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875
864
666
652
591
590
550
548
430
340
324
317
315
300
224
188
174
162
141
110
76
73
72
60
58
57

1.47%
0.73%
0.73%
0.37%
0.37%

273

29.02%
6.72%
6.63%
5.11%
5.01%
4.54%
4.53%
4.22%
4.21%
3.30%
2.61%
2.49%
2.43%
2.42%
2.30%
1.72%
1.44%
1.34%
1.24%
1.08%
0.84%
0.58%
0.56%
0.55%
0.46%
0.45%
0.44%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pamlico 54 0.41% Forsyth 2 0.02%
Wake 47 0.36% Henderson 2 0.02%
Virginia 44 0.34% Hoke 2 0.02%
Sampson 40 0.31% Mecklenburg 2 0.02%
Tyrrell 33 0.25% Caldwell 2 0.02%
Gates 27 0.21% Tennessee 1 0.01%
Pender 23 0.18% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Cumberland 22 0.17% Stanly 1 0.01%
South Carolina 21 0.16% Burke 1 0.01%
New Hanover 15 0.12% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Georgia 14 0.11% Gaston 1 0.01%
Currituck 13 0.10% Granville 1 0.01%
Guilford 10 0.08% Jackson 1 0.01%
Iredell 10 0.08% Macon 1 0.01%
Franklin 8 0.06% McDowell 1 0.01%
Vance 8 0.06% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Warren 7 0.05% Rowan 1 0.01%
Brunswick 7 0.05% Alamance 1 0.01%
Camden 6 0.05% Total Patients Served: 13024
Bladen 6 0.05% Polk

Durham 6 0.05% Polk 150 38.46%
Columbus 6 0.05% South Carolina 90 23.08%
Watauga 6 0.05% Rutherford 76 19.49%
Randolph 5 0.04% Cleveland 47 12.05%
Robeson 4 0.03% Henderson 17 4.36%
Wilkes 3 0.02% Other States 2 0.51%
Moore 3 0.02% Georgia 2 0.51%
Harnett 3 0.02% Gaston 2 0.51%
Catawba 3 0.02% Buncombe 2 0.51%
Stokes 3 0.02% Cabarrus 1 0.26%
Richmond 2 0.02% McDowell 1 0.26%
Davidson 2 0.02% Total Patients Served: 390
Caswell 2 0.02% Randolph

Lee 2 0.02% Randolph 1104 87.97%

Monday, August 17, 2015 Page 26 of 33



Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Montgomery
Davidson
Chatham
Guilford
Other States
Moore
Stanly
Rowan
Greene
Tennessee
Wake
Virginia
Carteret

Lee

Jackson
Hoke
Franklin
Forsyth
Durham

Nash

Total Patients Served:

Richmond
Richmond
Anson
Scotland
South Carolina
Montgomery
Other States
Hoke
Moore
Stanly
Randolph
Bladen

Cumberland
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43
31
22
19
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3.43%
2.47%
1.75%
1.51%
0.80%
0.48%
0.24%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

1255

80.43%
6.40%
5.04%
2.33%
2.13%
1.55%
0.78%
0.39%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%

Robeson

Total Patients Served:

Robeson
Robeson
Bladen
Columbus
Cumberland
Other States
Hoke
Scotland
South Carolina
Virginia
Wake
Brunswick
Mecklenburg
New Hanover
Sampson
Haywood
Watauga
Duplin
Forsyth
Rowan
Georgia
Richmond
Harnett
Moore

Lee

Total Patients Served:

Rockingham
Rockingham
Virginia
Caswell
Guilford

Stokes

1

1910

170
46
23
11

[
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919
202
54
48
19

0.19%

516

86.31%
7.68%
2.08%
1.04%
0.50%
0.50%
0.32%
0.27%
0.18%
0.18%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.09%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

2213

71.80%
15.78%
4.22%
3.75%
1.48%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Alamance
Other
Chatham
Other States
Forsyth
Davidson
Randolph
Catawba
Wilkes

Cumberland

Total Patients Served:

Rowan
Rowan
Davidson
Davie
Cabarrus
Stanly
Iredell
Mecklenburg
Randolph
Forsyth
Guilford
Other States
Gaston
Yadkin
Other
Anson
Montgomery
Catawba
Virginia
Hoke
South Carolina
Georgia

Wilkes
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196
109
86
82
37
24
22
17
14
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0.94%
0.70%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.16%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

1280

81.12%
5.64%
3.14%
2.48%
2.36%
1.07%
0.69%
0.63%
0.49%
0.40%
0.32%
0.26%
0.23%
0.14%
0.12%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

Lincoln
Craven
Tennessee
Surry

Avery

Burke

New Hanover
Caldwell
Chatham
Cleveland
Rockingham

Rutherford

Total Patients Served:

Rutherford
Rutherford
Cleveland
Polk
McDowell
South Carolina
Other
Henderson
Other States
Burke
Mecklenburg
Haywood
Ashe
Johnston
Georgia
Alamance
Catawba
Davidson
Gaston
Onslow

Wake

e e T = = = = T =N = = N

1205
65
64

N
[{e]
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0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3474

85.77%
4.63%
4.56%
2.06%
0.64%
0.57%
0.36%
0.28%
0.21%
0.14%
0.14%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 1405 Harnett ! 0.08%
Sampson Total Patients Serve: 1264
Sampson 542 78.89% Stanly
Duplin 89 12.95% Stanly 509 72.71%
Cumberland 14 2.04% Montgomery 89 12.71%
Harnett 14 2.04% Anson 35 5.00%
Bladen 7 1.02% Other 23 3.29%
Johnston 6 0.87% Cabarrus 10 1.43%
Wayne 6 0.87% Rowan 8 1.14%
Other 6 0.87% Union 6 0.86%
Pender 1 0.15% Randolph 5 0.71%
Columbus 1 0.15% Davidson 4 0.57%
Lenoir 1 0.15% Guilford 2 0.29%
Total Patients Served: 687 Richmond 2 0.29%
Scotland Iredell 1 0.14%
Scotland 590 46.68% Forsyth 1 0.14%
Robeson 385 30.46% South Carolina 1 0.14%
South Carolina 222 17.56% Cumberland 1 0.14%
Richmond 29 2.29% Wake 1 0.14%
Cumberland 7 0.55% Mecklenburg 1 0.14%
Other States 7 0.55% Chatham 1 0.14%
Moore > 0.40% Total Patients Served: 700
Bladen 4 0.32% Surry
Hoke 3 0.24% Surry 891 47.17%
Wake 2 0.16% Wilkes 255 13.50%
Randolph 1 0.08% Yadkin 227 12.02%
Alamance 1 0.08% Virginia 200 10.59%
Johnston 1 0.08% Alleghany 122 6.46%
New Hanover 1 0.08% Avery 115 6.09%
Alleghany 1 0.08% Stokes 29 1.54%
Anson 1 0.08% Other States 18 0.95%
Ashe 1 0.08% Forsyth 8 0.42%
Brunswick 1 0.08% Iredell 7 0.37%
Davidson 1 0.08% Guilford 3 0.16%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Lincoln 3 0.16% Wilkes 1 0.06%
Wake 1 0.05% Guilford 1 0.06%
Stanly 1 0.05% Cleveland 1 0.06%
Watauga 1 0.05% Catawba 1 0.06%
Rowan 1 0.05% Buncombe 1 0.06%
Georgia 1 0.05% Rowan 1 0.06%
Davie 1 0.05% Caldwell 1 0.06%
Currituck ! 0.05% Total Patients Served: 1645
Catawba 1 0.05% Vance
Caldwell 1 0.05% Vance 477 57.75%
Ashe 1 0.05% Warren 146 17.68%
Duplin 1 0.05% Granville 71 8.60%
Total Patients Served: 1889 Frankdin * >B1%
Transylvania Virginia 26 3.15%
Transylvania 376 86.44% Wake 14 1.69%
Henderson 34 7.82% Halifax 10 1.21%
Other States 25 5.75% Durham 5 0.61%
Total Patients Served: 435 Person > 0.61%
Union Other 4 0.48%
Union 1054 64.07% Wayne 3 0.36%
Anson 251 15.26% Cumberland 2 0.24%
South Carolina 225 13.68% Nash 2 0.24%
Mecklenburg 64 3.89% Orange 2 0.24%
Stanly 16 0.97% Alamance 1 0.12%
Other States 7 0.43% Dare 1 0.12%
Cabarrus 4 0.24% Cabarrus 1 0.12%
Richmond 3 0.18% Caldwell 1 0.12%
Scotland 3 0.18% Stanly 1 0.12%
Gaston 3 0.18% Catawba 1 0.12%
Robeson 2 0.12% Pender 1 0.12%
Davidson 2 0.12% Forsyth 1 0.12%
Montgomery 2 0.12% Guilford 1 0.12%
Virginia 1 0.06% Martin 1 0.12%
Wake 1 0.06% Northampton 1 0.12%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 826 Northampton 42 0.17%
Wake Other 36 0.15%
Wake 15993 66.01% Brunswick 30 0.12%
Johnston 1755 7.24% Mecklenburg 26 0.11%
Harnett 1025 4.23% Person 22 0.09%
Franklin 936 3.86% Forsyth 21 0.09%
Nash 439 1.81% Randolph 20 0.08%
Sampson 387 1.60% Beaufort 19 0.08%
Wayne 350 1.44% Georgia 17 0.07%
Wilson 346 1.43% Pender 16 0.07%
Durham 344 1.42% Columbus 16 0.07%
Cumberland 227 0.94% Richmond 14 0.06%
Other States 186 0.77% Bladen 14 0.06%
Halifax 182 0.75% Buncombe 13 0.05%
Lee 157 0.65% Union 12 0.05%
Vance 143 0.59% Scotland 11 0.05%
Granville 128 0.53% Greene 11 0.05%
Chatham 127 0.52% Martin 11 0.05%
Virginia 106 0.44% Dare 8 0.03%
Alamance 86 0.35% Hoke 8 0.03%
Orange 79 0.33% Bertie 7 0.03%
Edgecombe 77 0.32% Cabarrus 7 0.03%
Moore 74 0.31% Burke 6 0.02%
Warren 69 0.28% Jones 6 0.02%
South Carolina 55 0.23% Davidson 6 0.02%
Pitt 52 0.21% Hertford 6 0.02%
Duplin 52 0.21% Perquimans 5 0.02%
Robeson 52 0.21% Haywood 5 0.02%
Carteret 50 0.21% Pasquotank 5 0.02%
Lenoir 48 0.20% Rowan 5 0.02%
Craven 48 0.20% Henderson 5 0.02%
New Hanover 47 0.19% Watauga 5 0.02%
Onslow 45 0.19% Caldwell 5 0.02%
Guilford 45 0.19% Montgomery 5 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Rockingham 4 0.02% Wilkes 26 2.40%
Anson 4 0.02% Caldwell 15 1.38%
Washington 4 0.02% Alleghany 12 1.11%
Pamlico 4 0.02% Mecklenburg 8 0.74%
Lincoln 4 0.02% Mitchell 7 0.65%
Iredell 4 0.02% South Carolina 6 0.55%
Catawba 4 0.02% Catawba 5 0.46%
Alleghany 3 0.01% Virginia 5 0.46%
Hyde 3 0.01% Wake 4 0.37%
Ashe 3 0.01% Georgia 4 0.37%
Mitchell 3 0.01% Guilford 3 0.28%
Transylvania 3 0.01% Iredell 3 0.28%
Tennessee 3 0.01% Cabarrus 3 0.28%
Polk 3 0.01% Burke 2 0.18%
Chowan 3 0.01% Gaston 2 0.18%
Gaston 3 0.01% New Hanover 2 0.18%
Gates 3 0.01% Union 2 0.18%
Caswell 2 0.01% Rowan 2 0.18%
Jackson 2 0.01% Lincoln 2 0.18%
Alexander 2 0.01% Yancey 1 0.09%
Macon 2 0.01% Surry 1 0.09%
Wilkes 2 0.01% Durham 1 0.09%
Surry 1 0.00% Stokes 1 0.09%
Stokes 1 0.00% Alamance 1 0.09%
Yadkin 1 0.00% Beaufort 1 0.09%
Yancey 1 0.00% Davidson 1 0.09%
Cleveland 1 0.00% Onslow 1 0.09%
Total Patients Sarved: 24228 Orange ! 0.09%

Watauga Franklin 1 0.09%
Watauga 450 41.47% Pamlico 1 0.09%
Ashe 248 22.80% Total Patients Served: 1085
Avery 164 15.12% Wayne
Tennessee 69 6.36% Wayne 2537 81.18%
Other States 30 2.76% Lenoir 203 6.50%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total

Duplin 101 3.23% Tennessee 3 0.38%

Johnston 100 3.20% Other States 3 0.38%

Sampson 86 2.75% Caldwell 2 0.25%

Greene 32 1.02% Avery 2 0.25%

Wilson 16 0.51% Davie 1 0.13%

Onslow 10 0.32% Forsyth 1 0.13%

Other States ° 0.29% Total Patients Served: 796

Pitt 6 0.19% Wilson

Harnett 5 0.16% Wilson 576 75.59%

Wake 2 0.06% Nash 80 10.50%

Nash 2 0.06% Johnston 48 6.30%

Carteret 2 0.06% Wayne 23 3.02%

Cumberland 2 0.06% Edgecombe 13 1.71%

Edgecombe 2 0.06% Wake 8 1.05%

Jones 1 0.03% Pitt 3 0.39%

Randolph 1 0.03% Other States 3 0.39%

Craven 1 0.03% Greene 3 0.39%

Dare 1 0.03% Northampton 2 0.26%

Pender 1 0.03% Davidson 1 0.13%

Franklin 1 0.03% Craven 1 0.13%

Georgia 1 0.03% Lenoir 1 0.13%

Northampton ! 0.03% Total Patients Served: 762

Henderson 1 0.03% Yadkin

Mecklenburg 1 0.03% Yadkin 1 100.00%

Total Patients Served: 3125 Total Patients Served: 1
Wilkes

Wilkes 710 89.20%

Ashe 32 4.02%

Alexander 9 1.13%

Surry 9 1.13%

Yadkin 8 1.01%

Watauga 7 0.88%

Alleghany 5 0.63%

Iredell 4 0.50%
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